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The wiring diagram shown is for reference only, actual product may vary.
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    屋顶机接线铭牌

        TR-WKG437S250A/WN1XB.DPM-1    屋顶空调器
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Factory code RevisionDate

16027700002675 2022.06.15 B

CN34

MAIN BOARD
GAS BOARD

COMP-A COMP-B

Error code for gas board LED1 flash rate:

2 flashs

3 flashs

5 flashs

6 flashs

Slow flash Normal,call for heat
System lockout: failed to detect 
or sustain flame
Pressure switch problem detected

4 flashs High limit switch protection device open

Flame rollout switch open
7 flashs Thermostat miswired;W1 and W2 swapped

Flame sensed and gas valve not energized 
or flame sensed and no 'W' signal

(BLACK)

NOTE:Only for gas heating model 
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TO ECONOMIZER

编号 自查内容 编辑者核对 审核者核对

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

接线正确

颜色正确(除黄绿色可缩写Y/G,其他需全拼标注)

文字无错别字，拼写无误

文字规范（字号≥5pt  中文黑体  英文Arial-regular ）

电气接线线粗要求（线粗≥0.5pt）

尺寸要求（1:1）

使用工具（AI CS6）

缩写规范（元器件缩写统一、正确）

材质要求: 哑银PET t0.05+覆膜T0.025

               UL哑银PET t0.025+覆膜T0.025

编码、日期、版本号正确
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3 421

SW1 ON

SEE NOTE

CN3

1

2
3

Model display : 
090 : 7.5ton  
102 : 8.5ton 
120 : 10ton 
150 : 12.5ton

4
5
6
7

T1 temperature(°F)
T2-A temperature(°F)

8
9

10
11
12

13

14
15

The last fault code

No. Description
SW3  Check button

T2-B temperature(°F)
T3-A temperature(°F)
T3-B temperature(°F)
T4 temperature(°F)
T5-A temperature(°F)
T5-B temperature(°F)
Opening degree of EEVA
Opening degree of EEVB
Output frequency of VFD

Software version

Gear of FAN_OUT-A and 
FAN_OUT-B

Error code for unit

_ _

10.

E1
E2

E5

Pc

PE
PF

High pressure switch  protection for system A 

ERROR DESCRIPTIONCODE

Error code for unit
ERROR DESCRIPTIONCODE

E9
EA

Run

Standby

Pd

Indoor ambient temperature sensor fault(T1)

E0

EF

Power phase loss/reverse/undervoltage/overvoltage 
fault

No model information fault
External device protection

P1 High pressure switch reverse  protection
P2 Low pressure switch reverse  protection
P3 Indoor fan overload protection 
P4 Low pressure switch  protection for system A 
P5 Low pressure switch  protection for System B

High pressure switch  protection for system B 

Evaporator freezing protection for system A
Evaporator freezing protection for system B

Ec

Pb Outdoor DC motor module protection

Ph

PA VFD protection

P6 Discharge temperature protection for system A
P7 Discharge temperature protection for system B
P8 Discharge temperature sensor reverse  protection

H9 Pb error occur 10 times within 120 minutes
H8 P5 or P7 or PF occur 3 times within 60 minutes
H7 P4 or P6 or PE occur 3 times within 60 minutes

Outdoor ambient temperature sensor fault(T4)
Eb Thermostat output signal fault

Outdoor temperature protection
PH Low discharge superheat protection

Condenser coil temperature sensor fault for system A (T3-A)
Condenser coil temperature sensor fault for system B (T3-B)

E3 The electronic expansion valve inserted loosely for system A 
(EEVA)

E4 The electronic expansion valve inserted loosely for system B 
(EEVB)

Evaporator coil temperature sensor fault for system A (T2-A)

E6 Evaporator coil temperature sensor fault for system B (T2-B)
E7 Discharge temperature sensor fault for system A (T5-A)

E8 Discharge temperature sensor fault for system B (T5-B)

RED

RED

Compressor
Outdoor fan motor

T1

FAN_IN

COMP-A,COMP-B

T2-A,T2-B

FAN_OUT-A,FAN_OUT-B

Indoor fan motor

Indoor ambient temperature sensor

High pressure switch

CODE                                              TITLE

Low pressure switch

Evaporator coil temperature sensor
T3-A,T3-B Condenser coil temperature sensor

T5-A,T5-B Discharge temperature sensor

XT1 Terminal block

ContactorKM1,KM2

ReactorRA1
TransformerTR1

T4

L-PRO-A,L-PRO-B

IND Induced draft blower

Electric heater

Outdoor ambient temperature sensor

H-PRO-A,H-PRO-B

HEAT_C-A,HEAT_C-B
VFD Variable Frequency Drive
EEVA,EEVB Electronic expansion valve
SV1 Solenoid valve

TO OVERFLOW SWITCH

3 421

SW1
ON

MODEL

7.5ton
(262)

3 421

ON

8.5ton
(297)

3 421

ON

10ton
(350)

3 421

ON

12.5ton
(437)

NOTE

技术要求（版本号：C，2021-3）

1．制件的外观质量、材料性能应符合QMZ-J53.002《标贴件通用技术条件》的有关要求；
2．制件的底色为本色，其它印刷颜色如图纸标注（未注字体印刷颜色为黑色）；
3．末注尺寸公差应符合GB/T1804-v；
4．有环保指令要求的物料应符合美的企业标准QMZ-J11.010《产品中限制使用有害物质的技术标准》。

裁切线，不需印刷出来

设计标准：
QMZ-J34.082 
《中央空调接
线铭牌设计规
范》

A 换   张鑫   
压缩机线颜色更改
故障代码表更新

2022.06.15 YN20673461
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